## 505280416 01/16/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5327190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JARNO NIEMELA	01/14/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F-SECURE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	TAMMASAARENKATU 7		
City:	HELSINKI		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Postal Code:	00180		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15953550

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2039259400

Email: Jsheehan@hspatent.com

Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH LLC.

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083A.0028.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=FSC573\_AssignmentDeclaration#page1.tif source=FSC573\_AssignmentDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505280416 REEL: 048021 FRAME: 0467

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINING THE INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

Title of	Method for detecting and preventing an attack				
Invention					
Filing	This assignment is directed to useful improvements as des	scribed in (check all that apply):			
Details	Provisional Application No.	Filed On			
	US Application No.	Filed On			
	a 371 national stage of	_ Filed On			
	☐ United Kingdom Patent Application 1706067.4	Filed On 18 April 2017			
	PCT Application No.	Filed On			

This ASSIGNMENT is between inventor Jarno Niemelä as Assignor; and F-SECURE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having its principal office in Tammasaarenkatu 7, FIN-00180 Helsinki, Finland, as Assignee.

As the below named inventor, I have invented certain improvements in the patent application for which an application for Letters Patent have been filed as identified above.

I authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Filing Details as listed above (i/e., filing date, serial number, etc.) to correspond to the Title of the Invention and Docket Number if such Filing Details are not available at the time I signed this document;

F-SECURE CORPORATION wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and under the said invention and the said application. This includes any and all Letters Patent granted in all countries where it has been filed, including all rights to claim priority, and to all improvements which are disclosed in the said invention.

I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application. This includes all divisional, renewal, substitutional, non-provisional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof. Furthermore, this also includes all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages. I hereby authorize and request the official of any country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this document. I hereby acknowledge that I have received sufficient compensation.

I have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned in this document, and I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Assignee docket FSC573.

I will do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. This includes communicating any facts known to me respecting said invention, testifying in any legal proceedings, signing all lawful papers, executing all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and making all rightful declarations and oaths.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as 18 April, 2017 (the first filing priority date).

_			-	10	~	$\sim$	* *
1	EC		$\nu$	Λ.	11	<i>(</i> )	N
IJ	ĽV.	டு	·1\	<i>~</i> `\	ш	v	1 7

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to

Г	The	attached	app	lication	or
	1110	uttuoilou	upp	11000001	·

\( \sum\_{15/953550} \) application number filed on \( \sum\_{6000} \) Apri/ 20/8

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Applying to the applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor/Assignor Name: Jarno Niemelä Residence Address: Kirkkonummi, Finland

Inventor Signature

Witness Cityloture

Witness Name: 14

Heng

2019

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/16/2019**